

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The Cape Coral City Council will be accepting applications for the following Boards, Commissions or Committees:

CAPE CORAL CHARTER SCHOOL AUTHORITY GOVERNING BOARD

1 – VACANCY - COMMUNITY AT LARGE

1 – VACANCY - BUSINESS COMMUNITY

MEMBER ELIGIBILITY: Applicants must meet each of the following requirements:

(1) Citizen of the United States

(2) Full-time resident of Cape Coral, Florida

APPLICATION DEADLINE: Friday, November 22, 2024, at 4:30p.m. EST

APPLICATIONS AVAILABLE:

On-Line: <u>https://www.capecoral.gov/department/clerk/vacancy.php#.WBnd7S0rKpo</u>

In-Person: City Hall – City Clerk's Office, 1015 Cultural Park Blvd., Cape Coral, Monday-Friday 7:30a.m. – 4:30p.m.

By Mail: Please Contact the City Clerk's Office at (239) 574-0411.

The Cape Coral Charter School Authority Governing Board oversees the operations of the municipal charter school system. The eleven-member board includes seven voting members, and four non-voting parent representatives. CSA Governing Board Members are certified and appointed to a two-year term by the Cape Coral City Council. For more information, please contact the CSA Governing Board Secretary at 239-424-6100.